AGENDA

November 5, 2019

Time
11:00
1:00
1:15
1:30

2:15

2:45
3:00

3:30

4:00

4:50

5:00
6:00
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Topic and Description

Registration Opens
Welcome
FDOT Executive Management
Jason Watts, Director, Office of Environmental Management (OEM)

Meeting Overview and Objectives
Peter McGilvray, Administrator, Environmental Quality and Performance

Introductions — How do we each contribute to the story?
Small Group Activity with Report Out

Florida’s Report Card since NEPA Assignment
Jason Watts, Director, OEM

Break

Florida Transportation Plan
Dana Reiding, Intergovernmental Program Administrator, Office of Policy
Planning
Jim Halley, Statewide Planning Coordinator, Office of Policy Planning

Multi-use Corridors of Regional Economic Significance (M-CORES)
Huiwei Shen, Chief Planner

Perspectives on ETDM Screening Events — Interactive Game Show
Host — Wendy Lasher, Senior Transportation Planner, Atkins
Scorekeeper — Crystal Geiger, D7 ETDM Coordinator
Panelists:
e David Rydene, National Marine Fisheries Service (NMFS)
e Terri Newman, D2 ETDM Coordinator
e Randy Turner, US Army Corps of Engineers (USACE)
e Shandra Davis-Sanders, D4 ETDM Coordinator

Wrap Up Day One
Peter McGilvray

Adjourn

Meet for Dinner/Social (optional)
Miller’'s Ale House
722 Apalachee Pkwy
Tallahassee, FL 32301

October 29, 2019



AGENDA

November 6, 2019

Time
8:30

8:45

9:45

10:15
10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

1:00

1:45

2:30
2:45

3:30

4:00

4:15

4:30
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Topic and Description
Daily Re-cap and Objectives
Peter McGilvray

EST — What's coming your way?
Ruth Roaza, Technology Resources Coordinator
Demonstration of enhancements followed by group activity
Understanding Transportation Plans
Lauren Boes, Atkins Consultant
Break

NEPA 101
Brittany Bianco, Project Delivery Coordinator
Mike Pennington, Project Development Engineer

Anticipated Screening Schedule
Districts to share anticipated project plan (through 9/2020)

Lunch (ordered in)

EST Data
Alexis Thomas, UF GeoPlan Center

Presentation of data topics followed by group activity

Purpose & Need Statements
Major Sykes, Project Development Engineering Specialist

District Topics

Gwen Pipkin, FDOT District 1 — ESP: The Expedited Scoping Process
Terri Newman, FDOT District 2 — What does a good comment look like?
Wendy Lasher, FDOT District 3 — What does the District do with the ETAT

comments?

Break
Interagency Communication and Engagement

Thu Clark, FDOT OEM — Lead Agency Expectations under NEPA Assignment
Eric Whitehead, FDOT OEM - 2016-2017 ETDM Survey Results
Jen Schull, NMFS — NMFS Engagement in the Transportation Decision Making

Process

Project Outcomes — What ever happened to that project...?
FDOT ETDM Project Team Leaders

Agency Initiatives
LeAnne Murphy, USFS — Federal Lands Access Program

Path Forward
Peter McGilvray

Adjourn

October 29, 2019



