

Statewide **ETAT** Meeting 2019

November 5, 2019

Time	Topic and Description
11:00	Registration Opens
1:00	Welcome FDOT Executive Management Jason Watts, Director, Office of Environmental Management (OEM)
1:15	Meeting Overview and Objectives Peter McGilvray, Administrator, Environmental Quality and Performance
1:30	Introductions – How do we each contribute to the story? Small Group Activity with Report Out
2:15	Florida's Report Card since NEPA Assignment Jason Watts, Director, OEM
2:45	Break
3:00	Florida Transportation Plan Dana Reiding, Intergovernmental Program Administrator, Office of Policy Planning Jim Halley, Statewide Planning Coordinator, Office of Policy Planning
3:30	Multi-use Corridors of Regional Economic Significance (M-CORES) Huiwei Shen, Chief Planner
4:00	Perspectives on ETDM Screening Events – Interactive Game Show Host – Wendy Lasher, Senior Transportation Planner, Atkins Scorekeeper – Crystal Geiger, D7 ETDM Coordinator Panelists: • David Rydene, National Marine Fisheries Service (NMFS) • Terri Newman, D2 ETDM Coordinator • Randy Turner, US Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) • Shandra Davis-Sanders, D4 ETDM Coordinator
4:50	Wrap Up Day One Peter McGilvray
5:00	Adjourn
6:00	Meet for Dinner/Social (optional) Miller's Ale House 722 Apalachee Pkwy Tallahassee, FL 32301





Statewide **ETAT** Meeting 2019

November 6, 2019

November 6, 2019		
Time	Topic and Description	
8:30	Daily Re-cap and Objectives	
	Peter McGilvray	
8:45	EST – What's coming your way?	
	Ruth Roaza, Technology Resources Coordinator	
	Demonstration of enhancements followed by group activity	
9:45	Understanding Transportation Plans	
	Lauren Boes, Atkins Consultant	
10:15	Break	
10:30	NEPA 101	
	Brittany Bianco, Project Delivery Coordinator	
44.00	Mike Pennington, Project Development Engineer	
11:00	Anticipated Screening Schedule Districts to share anticipated project plan (through 9/2020)	
44.00	Districts to share anticipated project plan (through 9/2020)	
11:30	Lunch (ordered in)	
12:00	EST Data Alexis Thomas, UF GeoPlan Center	
4-00	Presentation of data topics followed by group activity	
1:00	Purpose & Need Statements Major Sykes, Project Development Engineering Specialist	
1:45	District Topics	
1.73	Gwen Pipkin, FDOT District 1 – ESP: The Expedited Scoping Process	
	Terri Newman, FDOT District 2 – What does a good comment look like?	
	Wendy Lasher, FDOT District 3 – What does the District do with the ETAT	
	comments?	
2:30	Break	
2:45	Interagency Communication and Engagement	
	Thu Clark, FDOT OEM – Lead Agency Expectations under NEPA Assignment	
	Eric Whitehead, FDOT OEM – 2016-2017 ETDM Survey Results Jen Schull, NMFS – NMFS Engagement in the Transportation Decision Making	
	Process	
3:30	Project Outcomes – What ever happened to that project?	
0.00	FDOT ETDM Project Team Leaders	
4:00	Agency Initiatives	
	LeAnne Murphy, USFS – Federal Lands Access Program	
4:15	Path Forward	
	Peter McGilvray	
4:30	Adjourn	
	•	

